PSRC School Start Times and End Times
2025-2026 Academic Year

L. Gilbert Carroll Middle 7:50 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Deep Branch Elementary 7:50 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
East Robeson Primary 7:50 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Fairgrove Elementary 7:50 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Fairmont High 8:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Fairmont Middle 7:50 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Littlefield Middle 8:10 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Long Branch Elementary 7:50 a.m. 3:05 p.m.
Lumberton Junior High 8:00 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Lumberton Senior High 8:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Magnolia Elementary 7:50 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Orrum Middle 8:00 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Oxendine Elementary 7:50 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Parkton Elementary 7:50 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Pembroke Elementary 7:50 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Pembroke Middle 8:10 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Peterson Elementary 7:50 a.m. 3:05 p.m.
Piney Grove Elementary 7:50 a.m. 3:15 p.m.

Prospect Elementary 7:50 a.m. 3:05 p.m.



Purnell Swett High
Red Springs High
Red Springs Middle
Rex-Rennert Elementary

Rosenwald Elementary

Rowland-Norment Elementary

South Robeson Middle

Southside-Ashpole Elementary
St. Pauls Elementary
St. Pauls High
St. Pauls Middle
Tanglewood Elementary

Townsend Elementary

Union Chapel Elementary

Union Elementary

W.H. Knuckles Elementary

PSRC Early College
High School

Shining Stars Preschool’s
Lumberton & Pembroke sites

8:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

7:45 a.m.

3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:15 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:20 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:10 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:10 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.



PSRC School Start Times and End Times
2025-2026 Academic Year

Start Time End Time Schools
7:45 a.m. 2:45 p.m. Shining Stars Preschool’s Lumberton & Pembroke sites

East Robeson Primary, Fairgrove Elementary,
Oxendine Elementary, Parkton Elementary, Rex-Rennert Elementary,
Rosenwald Elementary, Rowland-Norment Elementary, Union

7:50 a.m. 3:00 p.m. Elementary, St. Pauls Elementary, Tanglewood Elementary

7:50 a.m. 3:05 p.m. Long Branch Elementary, Peterson Elementary, Prospect Elementary

Deep Branch Elementary, Fairmont Middle, Magnolia Elementary,
Pembroke Elementary, Union Chapel Elementary, W.H. Knuckles

7:50 a.m. 3:10 p.m. Elementary
L. Gilbert Carroll Middle, Piney Grove Elementary, Southside-Ashpole
7:50 a.m. 3:15 p.m. Elementary, Townsend Elementary
7:50 a.m. 3:20 p.m. St. Pauls Middle
Fairmont High, Lumberton Senior High, Purnell Swett High, Red Springs
8:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. High, South Robeson Middle, St. Pauls High
8:00 a.m. 3:10 p.m. Lumberton Junior High, Orrum Middle
8:00 3:15 p.m. Red Springs Middle
8:10 a.m. 3:10 p.m. Littlefield Middle, Pembroke Middle

8:45 am. 3:30 p.m. PSRC Early College High School




