PSRC School Start Times and End Times 2025-2026 Academic Year

School Name	Start Time	End Time
L. Gilbert Carroll Middle	7:50 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Deep Branch Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
East Robeson Primary	7:50 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Fairgrove Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Fairmont High	8:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Fairmont Middle	7:50 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
Littlefield Middle	8:10 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
Long Branch Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:05 p.m.
Lumberton Junior High	8:00 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
Lumberton Senior High	8:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Magnolia Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
Orrum Middle	8:00 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
Oxendine Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Parkton Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Pembroke Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
Pembroke Middle	8:10 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
Peterson Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:05 p.m.
Piney Grove Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Prospect Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:05 p.m.

Purnell Swett High	8:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Red Springs High	8:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Red Springs Middle	8:00 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Rex-Rennert Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Rosenwald Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Rowland-Norment Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
South Robeson Middle	8:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Southside-Ashpole Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
St. Pauls Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
St. Pauls High	8:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
St. Pauls Middle	7:50 a.m.	3:20 p.m.
Tanglewood Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Townsend Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Union Chapel Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
Union Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
W.H. Knuckles Elementary	7:50 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
PSRC Early College High School	8:45 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
Shining Stars Preschool's Lumberton & Pembroke sites	7:45 a.m.	2:45 p.m.

PSRC School Start Times and End Times 2025-2026 Academic Year

Start Time	End Time	Schools	
7:45 a.m.	2:45 p.m.	Shining Stars Preschool's Lumberton & Pembroke sites	
7:50 a.m.	3:00 p.m.	East Robeson Primary, Fairgrove Elementary, Oxendine Elementary, Parkton Elementary, Rex-Rennert Elementary, Rosenwald Elementary, Rowland-Norment Elementary, Union Elementary, St. Pauls Elementary, Tanglewood Elementary	
7:50 a.m.	3:05 p.m.	Long Branch Elementary, Peterson Elementary, Prospect Elementary	
7:50 a.m.	3:10 p.m.	Deep Branch Elementary, Fairmont Middle, Magnolia Elementary, Pembroke Elementary, Union Chapel Elementary, W.H. Knuckles Elementary	
7:50 a.m.	3:15 p.m.	L. Gilbert Carroll Middle, Piney Grove Elementary, Southside-Ashpole Elementary, Townsend Elementary	
7:50 a.m.	3:20 p.m.	St. Pauls Middle	
8:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.	Fairmont High, Lumberton Senior High, Purnell Swett High, Red Springs High, South Robeson Middle, St. Pauls High	
8:00 a.m.	3:10 p.m.	Lumberton Junior High, Orrum Middle	
8:00	3:15 p.m.	Red Springs Middle	
8:10 a.m.	3:10 p.m.	Littlefield Middle, Pembroke Middle	
8:45 a.m.	3:30 p.m.	PSRC Early College High School	